

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000224014 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name

: HOLLAND & KNIGHT

Account Number : 075350000340

: (407)425-8500

Fax Number

: (407)244-5288

Please deliver to Agnes Lunt-Please calle Suzanne Cleven

407-244-5269

with questions

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: SteDhen

Foreign Limited Liability Company PSL Acquisitions I, LLC

Certificate of Status 0 0 Certified Copy 02 Page Count \$125.00 Estimated Charge

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

B. Redicat COT 1 3 2010

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. PSL Acquisitions, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.") PSL Acquisitions 1, LLC (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.") 🎝 lowa 3. (Junsdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized) 5 perpetual 8/6/2010 (Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual") upon qualification (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 4333 Edgewood Road, N.E. Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52499-5443 (Street Address of Principal Office) 8. If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here 9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows: David Feltman 4333 Edgewood Road, N.E. Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52499-5443 10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.) 11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: any lawful business

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Stephen Snively, Authorized Representative of Member

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	, the alternate to be used in the state of Flo	orida is:	
PSL Acquisition	s I. LLC		-
2. The name	and the Florida street address of the regist	ered agent and office are:	10 OCT
	C T Corporation System		7
	(Namc)		7
1200 South Pine Island Road			
	Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		05
	Plantation FL	33324	
	City/State	/Zip	
liability compo agent and agr relating to the	amed as registered agent and to accept ser iny at the place designated in this certificate te to act in this capacity. I further agree to proper and complete performance of my du my position as registered agent as provided CT Corporation System	e, I hereby accept the appointment comply with the provisions of all : uies, and I am familiar with and a	t as registered statutes ocept the

(Signature)

CT Corporation System

Madonna Cuddihy

Special Assistant Secretary

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

## IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE MICHAEL A. MAURO



Date: 10/12/2010

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Name: PSL ACQUISITIONS, LLC (489DLC - 402501)

Date of Incorporation: 8/6/2010

Duration: PERPETUAL

I, MICHAEL A. MAURO, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify that the limited liability company named on this certificate is in existence and was duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa, that all fees required by the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act have been paid by the limited liability company, that the most recent biennial corporate report required has been filed by the Secretary of State, and that articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: 034916U

To validate this certificate please visit the following web site and enter the certificate ID.

www.sos.state.la.us/VaildateCertificate

MICHAEL A. MOULD SECRETARY OF STATE